acquisition on January 1, 2011, we acquired a 33.33% interest in Southeast Texas, with the exception of net liabilities of $1.7 million
consisting of financial derivative instruments and certain working capital and other liabilities. Accordingly, we recognized an increase to
predecessor equity of $1.7 million in our condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity, thereby reflecting the total carrying value
of the net assets acquired on January 1, 2011 as $114.3 million.

9

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

The results of our 33.33% interest in Southeast Texas are included in the condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months
ended March 31, 2011 and March 31, 2010. The following table presents the previously reported condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the three months ended March 31, 2010, adjusted for the acquisition of a 33.33% interest in Southeast Texas from DCP
Midstream, LLC:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

DCP
Midstream
Partners, LP
(As previously
reported)

Southeast
Texas (a)

Combined
DCP

Midstream
Partners,

LP
(As currently
reported)

(Millions)
Operating revenues:
Sales of natural gas, propane, NGLs and condensate $ 370.4 $ �  $ 370.4
Transportation, processing and other 27.3 �  27.3
Gains from commodity derivative activity, net 6.0 �  6.0

Total operating revenues 403.7 �  403.7

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs 332.8 �  332.8
Operating and maintenance expense 19.0 �  19.0
Depreciation and amortization expense 17.8 �  17.8
General and administrative expense and other 8.6 �  8.6

Total operating costs and expenses 378.2 �  378.2

Operating income 25.5 �  25.5
Interest expense, net (7.2) �  (7.2)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates 7.9 6.5 14.4

Income before income taxes 26.2 6.5 32.7
Income tax expense (0.3) �  (0.3)

Net income 25.9 6.5 32.4
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (0.1) �  (0.1)

Net income attributable to partners $ 25.8 $ 6.5 $ 32.3

(a) The results of our 33.33% interest in Southeast Texas for the three months ended March 31, 2010 includes the impact of Hurricane Ike
business interruption insurance recoveries of $1.5 million.

The results of operations for acquisitions accounted for as a business combination are included in the DCP Midstream Partners, LP results
subsequent to the date of acquisition. Accordingly, total operating revenues of $8.0 million and net income attributable to the Partnership of $5.8
million associated with Marysville are included in the condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31,
2011. Pro forma information is presented for comparative periods prior to the date of acquisition, however, comparative periods are not adjusted
to include the results of the acquisition.

The following table presents unaudited pro forma information for the condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended
March 31, 2010, as if the acquisition of Marysville had occurred at the beginning of the period presented.

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

10

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended, March 31, 2010

DCP
Midstream
Partners, LP

Acquisition
of

Marysville

DCP
Midstream
Partners,
LP Pro
Forma

(Millions, except per unit amounts)
Total operating revenues $ 403.7 $ 8.6 $ 412.3
Net income attributable to partners $ 32.3 $ 4.0 $ 36.3
Less:
Net income attributable to predecessor operations (6.5) �  (6.5)
General partner unitholders interest in net income (3.8) �  (3.8)

Net income allocable to limited partners $ 22.0 $ 4.0 $ 26.0

Net income per limited partner unit � basic and diluted $ 0.64 $ 0.12 $ 0.76
The pro forma information is not intended to reflect actual results that would have occurred if the acquired business had been combined during
the period presented, nor is it intended to be indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved by us in the future.

4. Agreements and Transactions with Affiliates

DCP Midstream, LLC

Omnibus Agreement and Other General and Administrative Charges

We have entered into an omnibus agreement, as amended, or the Omnibus Agreement, with DCP Midstream, LLC. In January 2011, we